## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-138**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AND THE ELK GROVE POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, all City labor relations have been regulated by the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act (MMBA) and City promulgated Employer / Employee Relations Resolution No. 2000-40; and

**WHEREAS**, on June 30, 2014 the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Elk Grove and the Elk Grove Police Officers Association, for the term July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2014, shall expire; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove and Elk Grove Police Officers Association have met, conferred, and reached an agreement on a successor Memorandum of Understanding on rates of pay, hours of work, and other terms and conditions of employment for the term July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby ratifies and approves the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Elk Grove and the Elk Grove Police Officers Association dated July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 25<sup>th</sup> day of June 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK

JOMATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-138

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	<b>S</b> S
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 25, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California